Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eXD. 6/30/20051

03-21	-2000	

U.S.	DEPARTM	MENT OF	COMME	RCE
nitod Sta	ates Patent	and Trar	rfp.m.ark	Off

3/18/5	

ΞT

	7E	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Zhaoning Zhu	Name: Schering Corporation	
Brian McKittrick	Internal Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road -	
Zhong Yue Sun	K-6-1-1990	
Execution Date(s) $\frac{12}{13}/2004$ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Same as above	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
Assignment Merger	City: Kenilworth	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Union Zip: 07033-0530	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/010,772	우 글	
	OPR/FIII 18 ached? □Yes ⊠No	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a del patents involved:	
Name: William Y. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Schering-Plough Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Mail Stop: K-6-1,1990	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Rd.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Kenilworth	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07033	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0365	
Fax Number: 908-298-5388	Authorized User Name Schering-Plough Corp.	
Email Address:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	03/15/2005	
Signature	Date	
William Y. Lee, Reg. No. 46,100 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 23	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/18/2005 GTDN11 00000133 190365 11010772 01 FC:8021

Case No. C	N06136US01	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional (Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jo	hannes H. Voigt	12 13 04
N		<u> </u>
Name (fine 2)	orey Strickland	Execution Date
Manager 11 132	illiam J. Greenlee	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) W	illiam J. Greenlee	12 13 04
Name (line 2) Re	obert Mazzola	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jo	hn Caldwell	Month Day Year 12 13 04
Name (line 2)	red Cumming	
Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)	
_	If Ly (IES) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name (line 1)	Schering Corporation	If document to be recorded
	enering corporation	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2000 Galloping Hill Road - K-6-1-1990	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
·	2000 Ganoping 1111 Road - K-0-1-1990	must be a separate
Address (IIne 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Kenilworth New Jersey 07033-05 City State/Country Zip Cod	
	Zip Cou	•
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not
(.		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	JG8
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11/010,772		
L		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying P		ched Execution Date
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ingyan Wang	12 13 04
Name (line 2)	usheng Wu	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) $\overline{\mathbb{U}}$	rlich Is er loh	12 13 04
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lizabeth M. Smith	12 14 04
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Schering Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	2000 Galloping Hill Road - K-6-1-1990	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3		33-0530 Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)
11/010,772		

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	7-1019C	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Andrew Stamford		12 15 04
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yuanzan C. Ye		12 17 04
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Enter additiona	al Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line	Schering Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line:	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1) 2000 Galloping Hill Road	- K-6-1-1990	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line	2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line	(Senilworth City	New Jersey State/Country	07033-0530 Zip Code
Name (line	1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)		Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
	Number(s) or Patent the Patent Application Number of	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers The Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
	Patent Application Number	r(s) Pate	ent Number(s)
11/010,772			

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1)	ZHAONING ZHU
(2)	BRIAN McKITTRICK
(3)	ZHONG YUE SUN
(4)	YUANZAN C. YE
(5)	JOHANNES H. VOIGT
(6)	COREY STRICKLAND
(7)	ELIZABETH M. SMITH
(8)	ANDREW STAMFORD
(e) (e)	WILLIAM J. GREENLEE
(1 0)	ROBERT MAZZOLA
(11)	JOHN CALDWELL
(12)	JARED CUMMING
(13)	LINGYAN WANG
(14)	YUSHENG WU
(15)	ULRICH ISERLOH
respe	ctively residing at
(1)	Plainsboro, New Jersey
(2)	New Vernon, New Jersey
(3)	Parlin, New Jersey
(4)	Edison, New Jersey
(5)	Cranford, New Jersey
(6)	Martinsville, New Jersey
(7)	Verona, New Jersey
(8)	Chatham Township, New Jersey
(9)	Teaneck, New Jersey
(10)	Stewartsville, New Jersey
(11)	Ringwood, New Jersey
(12)	Garwood, New Jersey
(13)	East Brunswick, New Jersey
(14)	New York, New York
(15)	Hoboken New Jersey

Assignment (Joint) Page 2

PATENT CASE: CN06136US01

Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this day of	, 20
Zhaoning Zhu	
Executed this day of	, 20
	L.S.
Brian McKittrick	
Executed this day of	, 20
	L.S.
Zhong-Yue Sun	

Executed this _____ day of ______ , 20_____.

John Caldwell

PATENT REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0646

PATENT CASE: CN06136US01

Assignment (Joint	t) Page 4		PATEN
Executed this	day of	, 20	
Jared Cumming		L.S.	
Executed this	day of	, 20	
Lingyan Wang		L.S.	
Executed this	day of	, 20	
Yusheng Wu		L.S.	
Executed this	day of	, 20	
		L.S.	

Ulrich Iserloh

PATENT REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0647

PATENT CASE: CN06136US01

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
County of	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
Zhaoning Zhu to me known, and known by	me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and ackr	nowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	
(332)	Notary Public
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
County of)	
	, 20, personally appeared before me
	and known by me to be the same person described in and
	acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	. ,
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
	,
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
•	d known by me to be the same person described in and
	acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Soal)	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)

own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0649

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Www.ly_) s.s.:	
County of Will (1971)	
On this 14 day of Dumbu	, 20, personally appeared before me
Elizabeth M. Smith to me known, and known	by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	Drawe M. amstrong
	Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
State of New Justy	my commission Expires may 15, 2005
(a, a, b, a, b) s.s.:	
County of VIIII A	f
On this <u>15</u> day of <u>Delumble</u>	$\underline{\ell}$, 20_ $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ personally appeared before me
Andrew Stamford to me known, and known b	y me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	\checkmark
(Geal)	May M Monster
	Francis Th. Commercial
	Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
State of)) s.s.:	
County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
	n by me to be the same person described in and who
	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
45	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s	
County of) s	.s.:
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
Robert Mazzola to me known,	and known by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set for	th.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s	.s.:
	, 20, personally appeared before me
	known by me to be the same person described in and who
	and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set for	
own nee will for the purpose set for	u i.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of)	.s.:
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
<u>Jared Cumming</u> to me known, a	nd known by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set fort	th.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) S.s.:	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
	by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	owledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of)	
	, 20, personally appeared before me
	me to be the same person described in and who
	owledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(Seal)	
(/	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.: County of)	
County of	
	, 20, personally appeared before me by me to be the same person described in and who
	owledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	•
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1)	ZHAONING ZHU
(2)	BRIAN McKITTRICK
(3)	ZHONG YUE SUN
(4)	YUANZAN C. YE
(5)	JOHANNES H. VOIGT
(6)	COREY STRICKLAND
(7)	ELIZABETH M. SMITH
(8)	ANDREW STAMFORD
(9)	WILLIAM J. GREENLEE
(10)	ROBERT MAZZOLA
(11)	JOHN CALDWELL
(12)	JARED CUMMING
(13)	LINGYAN WANG
(14)	YUSHENG WU_
(15)	ULRICH ISERLOH
•	ctively residing at
(1)	Plainsboro, New Jersey
(2)	New Vernon, New Jersey
(3)	Parlin, New Jersey
(4)	Edison, New Jersey
(5)	Cranford, New Jersey
(6)	Martinsville, New Jersey
(7)	Verona, New Jersey
(8)	Chatham Township, New Jersey
(9)	Teaneck, New Jersey
(10)	Stewartsville, New Jersey
(11)	Ringwood, New Jersey
(12)	Garwood, New Jersey
(13)	East Brunswick, New Jersey
(14)	New York, New York
(15)	Hoboken, New Jersey

by SCHERING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire rights, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled ____

Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 2th day of Decapter, 2004

Zhaoning Zhu

L.S.

Executed this 13th day of December, 2004

Brian McKittrick

Executed this 13th day of December, 2004.

Zhong-Yue Sun

Executed this	day of	, 20
		L.S.
Yuanzan C. Ye		
Executed this 13	day of <u>De</u>	cember , 2004
Johannes H. Voi	11.	LS
Johannes H. Voi	ģt	
Executed this 13	day of _Dec	ember , 20 oy
A Comment		ember , 20 04 L.S.
Corey Strickland		
Executed this	day of	, 20
		L.S.
Elizabeth M. Smit	th	
Executed this	day of	, 20
Andrew Stamford	<u> </u>	L.S.
Fire state of their 12	Z day of Dara	mber, 2004
William J. Green	O. Fre	enlee L.S.
William J. Greenl	ee/	
Executed this 13	oday of Dec	ember, 2004
	4.4	
Paluto. Robert Mazzola	Magree	<u> </u>
Robert Mazzola	0 0	0
Executed this <u>R</u>	_ day of _DECE	BEL , 20 04.
n. nu	//	
John Calduell	<u> </u>	L.S.
(

Executed this 13 day of December, 20 04.
Jared Cumming L.S.
Executed this 13 day of December, 20 04.
Lingyan Wang
Executed this 13 day of December, 20 04.
Yusheng Wu L.S.
Executed this 13 day of December, 20 04.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Irky	
County of	
On this 13 day of Swind	20_0f, personally appeared before me
Zhaoning Zhu to me known, and known by me	e to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknow	ledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	5/
(Seal)	Maur M. Umstry. Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG A Notary Public of New Jersey
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
State of NW ISS US	•
County of William)s.s.:	
λ	a self
On this 15 day of Duny	_ , 20, personally appeared before me
	known by me to be the same person described in and
	knowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	5.1
(Seal)	Drawn M. arm Strong
	/ Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT }	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
State of New Ourself	my domination express may
/400 '00//) s.s.:	
County of	1, 20, personally appeared before me
	z, 20, personally appeared before me lown by me to be the same person described in and
	knowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	chowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(her) own nee will for the purpose set forth.	/
(Seal)	Drungh. amstrong
	Notary Public SHAWN M ARMSTRUNG
	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005

PATENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of __ County of _____, 20___, personally appeared before me Yuanzan C. Ye to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) **Notary Public ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** State of County of _ $\frac{Dlumbo}{Dlumbo}$, 20 $\frac{b}{2}$, personally appeared before me Johannes H. Voigt to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) SHAWN M ARMSTRONG A Notary Public of New Jersey **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** My Commission Expires May 15, 2005 County of personally appeared before me Corey Strickland to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) SHAWN M ARMSTRONG

PATENT

A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.:	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
Elizabeth M. Smith to me known, and kn	own by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and ackr	nowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) s.s.:	
County of) s.s.:	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
Andrew Stamford to me known, and know	vn by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and ackn	nowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seel)	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
NELLIN LICE CO	
) s.s.:	
County of WYIII	. /
On this day of	μ , 20 5 , personally appeared before me
William J. Greenlee to me known, and kn	nown by me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	owledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	\mathcal{S}
,	Delin M. March
	A KUM M. WIMSTING
	Notary Public SHAWN M ARMSTRONG
	A Notary Public of New Jersey
	My Commission Expires May 15, 2005

0.0

PATENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NW Jusey) s.s.:	
County of	/
	, 20, personally appeared before me
	me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	N 4
(Seal)	Juan M. amstrong
	Notary Public SHAWN M ARMSTRONG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Nutles (1) s.s.:	
County of $N^{N\delta Y}$	
On this B day of DUMNE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
John Caldwell to me known, and known by m	
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	Shawn M. armstrong.
	CHANN M ADMICTIONS
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Engine May 15, 2005
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
State of Www USLY s.s.:	a All
On this B day of Dlund	χ_{20} DG , personally appeared before me
	me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	Sum M. amstry. Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NWWSU)s.s.:	
County of	
On this 13 day of <i>Duemu</i>	_ , 20, personally appeared before me
Lingyan Wang to me known, and known by	me to be the same person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknow	eledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	Y
(OCCI)	A. $A N$.
	Alsun IV. Ilmstrug
	Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
State of New USES	my commission Expired may 22, 2005
/ 00 'Off) s.s.:	
County of	
On this 3 day of Alumbu	2, 20 6 4, personally appeared before me
Yusheng Wu_ to me known, and known by m	e to be the same person described in and who
	ledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
• •	
(Seal)	\star \sim \sim
	Marial M. Marshing
	James 11. WALL BLUE
	Notary Public
	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG A Notary Public of New Jersey
ACKNOWLEDGEMENIT	My Commission Expires May 15, 2005
1 1 1 1	
State of New Itsey	
County of	,
	, 20, personally appeared before me
	,
	me to be the same person described in and who
_	edged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
own free will for the purpose set forth.	
(Seal)	\mathcal{L}
()	M. M. M. M. molande
	SIMULIA. WITH STROKES.
	Notary Public
/	SHAWN M ARMSTRONG
	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2005